
Telecommunications Regulatory Assessment Fee 
Comparison and calculation 

Revenue at ,20% 

Expenses' 
Service charge 
Reserve 

040436-TP 
Actual 

2005/2006 

$11,924,368 

(10,575,403) 
(870,479) 

$478,486 

Actual 
2010/2011 

(5,232,215) 

Budget 
201112012 

$6,900,964 

(4,222,970) 

110224-TP 
Projected 

2012/20t'l 

$5,925,574 

$4,740,459 
(3,889,078) 

(379,237) 
(237,023) 
$235,121 

Revenue at,16% 

Telecom FTEs 
including direct 
and indirect 

141 64 

• Expenses include all direct and indirect costs, all overhead costs, and all 
allocations of fixed costs, 

•• Direct FTEs are approximately 76% of total FTEs, 

48 44 
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State of Florida 

lfI:uhlix::Jj$erbic:£ QIommizztolt 
C!d'j'L\L CmC...E OFF,CE CENTSH • 2540 SlImhlU) OU': HOI LF.V},RD 


TALLAHAS.''lEI1, FLORID·\ 32399-uHSO 


l\1EMOR~"mlJM FOR THE RECORD 

DATE: June 23, 2011 

FRO'VI: Christopher Evans, Budget A:la:yst, Division of Administrativ,:; Sen'ices 

RE: Tdt:cOl11lmmications Related Positions Deleted in GAA FY 2011-12, Chapter 
2011-69, L.o'F. relating to 

DIe PSC lest 27 FTE in the 2011-12 GA:\) Chap~er 2011-69, L.O.F. In additior:, th~ stafr 
analysis of HB 1231 (the Telecommunications Bi]) idcL~jficd 11 FTE for FY 2011-12 and 2 
additional FTE for FY 2012-13 to be reduced. Although t~e bHl did not cal: for positio:1s :0 be 
eliminated, 12 DflllC posbons eliminated in the GAA ""vero identified to c::.rreiate with t:te effects 
of the bill, Thos~.; positions are: 

'---'--'-'---r;;'~--'"

Title I Division: . ' 



Atached aie: pages 17 & : 8 of the Goverament Ope-ratioQs Final Conference Report 
FY 2011-12 spreadsheet showing the ~otal position reductions by specific issue. 

Approved by; 

Charles H. 1-EII, Interim Executive Director 

ICE 


